2023 PROPOSED FEE SCHEDULE

Yakima Parks and Recreation Division Effective Date – January 1, 2023

PARK MAINTENANCE

Description	Non Resident	Resident Adult	Resident Youth
Soccer League Field Rental – per hour minimum 2 hours	\$18 /	\$15 /	\$10 /
Soccer Tournaments – per day [50% non-refundable deposit per field]	\$144 /	\$120 /	\$73
Soccer Field Line Painting – per field	\$96 /	\$80 /	\$60
Special Line Painting – per field e.g. lacrosse, 3v3 soccer, etc.	\$95	\$90	\$85
Gateway Tournaments — Non-Refundable Deposit per Tournament \$850 Minimum cost per tournament [\$30 per game per field, \$25 per 15 minutes after 10pm Fri. & Sat. & after 5pm on Sun.]	\$450	\$450	\$450
Gateway - All Fields - One Day	\$700 /	\$625 /	\$575 /
Gateway - Second Day	\$500 /	\$375 /	\$335 /
Gateway - Field #5 for Practice – per hour minimum 2 hours	\$30 /	\$25 /	\$15 /
Kiwanis Tournaments — Non-Refundable Deposit per Tournament \$725 Minimum cost per tournament [\$30 per game per field, \$25 per 15 minutes after 10pm Fri. & Sat. & after 5pm on Sun.]	\$400	\$400	\$400
Kiwanis - All Fields – One Day	\$625 /	\$575 /	\$525 /
Kiwanis - All Fields – Second Day	\$455 /	\$325 /	\$250 /
Elks - orange, black, blue, red fields - per field, per day	\$35	NA	\$30
Elks - larger green field - per day	\$85	NA	\$80
Gardner Tournaments - per field - per day [\$200 non-refundable deposit]	\$210 /	\$175 /	\$140 /
Gardner Field Rental - per hour - per field, 2 hour minimum	\$30 /	\$25 /	\$15 /
Temporary Fences - per field - per tournament	NA /	\$250 /	NA /
Field Prep - per hour	\$72 /	\$60 /	\$48 / 5
Mowing - per hour	\$100	\$100	\$100
Sports Field Lights - per hour	\$65 /	\$55 /	\$30
Tennis Court Reservations - per court, per hour	\$18 /	\$15/\$	\$10 /

COMMUNITY RECREATION

All programmed recreation activities, except summer playgrounds, youth drop in programs and additional programs determined by City Council will follow the "**Program Fee Formula**" as identified.

Description	Proposed 2023 Fee
Beyond the Bell - After School Program - per child, per day	\$5 / [tax not included]
Beyond the Bell – After School Program - Monthly	\$63 / [tax not included]
Summer Day Camp – Monday through Friday for 9 weeks	\$85 / [includes tax]
Special Services to Organizations	Contract

Greens Fees 9 holes 2 nd 9 holes Sundays – after 3:00 pm Family (2 Adults, 2 Juniors) – 9 holes Family (2 Adults, 1 Junior) Family (1 Adult, 2 Juniors)	\$12 / \$8 / \$8 / \$192 /	\$11 / \$7 / \$7 / \$30 / \$25 / \$24 /	\$7 / \$7 / \$7 /
2 nd 9 holes Sundays – after 3:00 pm Family (2 Adults, 2 Juniors) – 9 holes Family (2 Adults, 1 Junior)	\$8 / \$8 /	\$7 / \$7 / \$30 / \$25 /	\$7 /
Sundays – after 3:00 pm Family (2 Adults, 2 Juniors) – 9 holes Family (2 Adults, 1 Junior)	\$8 /	\$7 / \$30 / \$25 /	
Family (2 Adults, 2 Juniors) – 9 holes Family (2 Adults, 1 Junior)		\$30 / \$25 /	\$7 /
Family (2 Adults, 1 Junior)	\$102 /	\$25 /	
	\$1027		
Family (1 Adult, 2 Juniors)	\$192 /	\$24 /	
	\$102 /		
Passes	\$102 /		
20 Round	Ψ1321	\$176 /	NA
Season Pass	\$912 /	\$836 /	NA
Couples Season Pass	\$1460 /	\$1338 /	NA
Specials			
Ladies Day, Men's Day, etc 9 holes	\$9 /	\$9 /	NA
Moonlight Golf		\$30 /	
KXDD Loyal Listener Day	\$7 /	\$7 /	NA
Monday – Seniors Day	NA	\$7 /	NA
Rentals			
Corporate Outings – ½ Day (4 hours or less)	\$800		
Corporate Outings –full day (5 hours or more)	\$1200		
Club rental	\$7 /		
Pull Cart rental	\$5 /		
Electric Cart – per nine holes	\$16/		
Golf Lessons			
Adult / Youth		formula	
The First Tee of Yakima	No Charge		

AQUATICS

Honored Citizen is defined as a person that is 62 years old or older or is a Yakima Transit Honored Citizen State of Washington Handicapped Parking Placard (wallet card) holder, SSI Disabled or active military with an ID. Ages 3 and under may swim for free when accompanied by a paying adult.

Description	Non Resident [includes tax]	Resident [includes tax]		
Swim Lessons				
Tiny Tots through Level 6	\$65 /	\$50 /		
Semi – Private – (8 sessions)	\$125 /	\$100 /		
Community Water Safety	\$65 /	\$50 /		
Competitive Stroke Class	\$65 /	\$65 /		
Lifeguard Training	\$132	\$122		
Water Safety Instructor Class	forr	formula		
Water Exercise Classes				

		EXNIBIT
Hydro-Fit, Aquacise, etc.		
10 Visit punch card	\$47	\$38
Drop – in	\$7	\$6.50
Zumba – 30 day unlimited		mula
Zumba – 10 visit punch card	fori	mula
Other Services & Classes	fo	la
Utilize Program Fee Formula	ION	mula
General Recreation Swimming		
Youth (age 4 – 17)	\$2	.50 /
Adult (age 18 – 62)		64
Honored Citizen		.50 /
Family (up to four kids & 2 adults)		13
Talliny (up to local fide & 2 addito)		
Lap Swimming/Water Walking		
Adult		64
Honored Citizen	\$2	.50 /
Passes		
Youth – 3 Month	\$64 /	
Adult – 3 Month	\$105	
Honored Citizen – 3 Month	\$64 /	
Family – 3 Month – up to 6 family members	\$227	
Family Pass – 3 Months – up to 8 family members	\$300	
Youth – Coupon book – 10 swims		23 /
Adult – Coupon book – 10 swims		35
Honored Citizen – Coupon book – 10 swims	\$2	23 /
	Non Resident	Resident
Description	[tax not included]	[tax not included]
Pool Rentals – minimum of 1 hour rental	[tax not moradou]	[tax not moracou]
Lions Pool		
1 – 50 participants – price per hour	\$150	\$125
Each additional 50 participants	\$50	\$50
Franklin Pool		
1 – 50 participants	\$190	\$165
Each additional 50 participants	\$50	\$50
Party Area – up to 10 kids & 2 adults	\$150	\$125
Party groups larger than 10 children - \$8.00 each	\$8	\$8
Other Pentale		1
Other Rentals	Non Resident	Resident
Swim team meets – per hour	\$150	\$125
Swim team practice – per hour per lane	\$21	\$17
For Profit Agencies	25%	á add

Description	Non Profit Fee [plus tax]	Regular Fee [plus tax]
Harman Center Rentals		
Ballroom – all 3 sections – up to 5 hours - \$300 per hour	\$1125	\$1500
Ballroom – all 3 sections - additional hours	\$200	\$200
Ballroom cleaning & damage deposit [\$1000 w/ alcohol permit]	\$500 / \$1000	\$500 / \$1000
Ballroom Sections – per section per hour	\$90	\$110
Classroom – weekends/evenings, 2 hour min.	\$50	\$60
Classroom – normal open hours	\$40	\$50
Weekly & Monthly User	\$40	\$50
Set Up & Clean Up Fee for Ballroom - per hour	\$90	\$110
1		·
Trips and Tours	formula	formula
Classes - Miscellaneous	formula	formula
Regular Schedule Weekly Classes – per quarter		\$12 /
Forever Fitness		\$15
Exercise (Session/Month)		\$6 / \$40
Line Dancing (Session/Month)		\$4 / \$15
Ballroom Dancing (Session/Month)		\$10 / \$40
Zumba (Session/Month)		\$5 / \$35
Pool		\$25 / \$20
Drop-In Price		\$1.25 /
Activity Cards		\$15 /
Subscriptions Per Year		
Mailed Copy – Quarter		\$4 /
Mailed Copy – Quarter Mailed Copy – Yearly		\$15 /
		\$137
Reserved Activity Space – fee per quarter		Φ1 Ζ
Tournaments	formula	formula

SERVICE UNIT 426 – SPORTS - ADULT

Description	
Program Fee Formula	formula

SERVICE UNIT 426 - YOUTH SPORTS

Description	
Program Fee Formula	formula

PICNIC SHELTERS

Description	Non Resident	Resident
Half Day Rental (9:00am-2:00pm or 2:30pm-Dusk)	\$90 /	\$60 /
All Day Rental (9:00am-Dusk)	\$120 /	\$ 85 /

SPECIAL EVENT FEE

Special Event Fee	
1 – 50 participants	No Additional Fee
51 – 100 participants	\$85 /
101 – 200 participants	\$110 /
201 – 300 participants	\$210 /
*301 – 400 participants	\$310 /

All special events require an onsite meeting with Parks and Recreation staff prior to event. Events of over 250 people require an Onsite Supervisor at a cost of \$40 per hour. An additional \$.50 will be charged for each additional person over 300 people.

CONCESSIONS PERMIT FEES

One day concessions permit	\$40
Yearly concessions permit	\$315

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Park Bench Rental – delivery fee applies	\$10.00 per bench per day
Picnic Table Rental – delivery fee applies	\$20.00 per picnic table per day

^{*} Green numbers indicated proposed fee increases. Research was conducted on fees being charged in the surrounding communities to generate some of the proposed fees